£ A
y N
S A
\ X ‘
<L

Corpus CHF gfi
Engineering

Everhart Road Improvement Project

(Holly Road to South Padre Island Drive)
(Type B)

Council Presentation
July 16, 2019




-
Project Location =

Corpus Christi
Engineering

~ N
D
N
SCALE: NT.S.
%, CORPUS CHRISTI BAY
A\ |Everhart Rd - Holly Rd to S.P.1.D
' (TYPE B)
<?J‘
‘i
oy,
e AR 4




Project Vicinity

L Everhart Rd - HoIIy Rd to S.P.I.D g%
(TYPE B) o




Project Scope D

Full reconstruction of the existing 5-lane roadway with traffic
signal and utility upgrades:

Full-depth roadway reconstruction of existing 5-lane asphalt roadway
with new rigid concrete pavement roadway

New curb & gutter, sidewalks, ADA ramps, pavement markings &
signage

Traffic signal upgrades at Corona, Bonner and Holly intersections
Utility improvements for storm water, water, wastewater and gas
Improved area lighting (illumination) by AEP




=

Corpus Christi
Engineering

CENTER LAEEN = N
TURN (-
LANE

CENTER

TRAVEL LANES Lany TRAVEL LANES

Vvt




Type B Approved Project List %

Corpus CF\i’ st1
Engineering

» October 16, 2018 - City Council Approved Resolution Authorizing Use of

Type B Arterial & Collector Funds for the following three Street
Reconstruction Projects:

PROJECT A';E'Sg\éED Aggg?" DIFFERENCE | STATUS
Slough Rd - Rodd Field to Amethyst $2,200,000 $2,522,171 ($322,171) A5\;V2<’vllr;i1e9d
Everhart Road - Holly to SPID $5,300,000 $6,190,454 ($890,454) This Item
Holly Rd - Rodd Field to Ennis Joslin $3,050,000 | $3,050,000 0 Bigg i’;'y




Projected Schedule reflects City Council award in July 2019 with
anticipated completion in March 2021.




&

)
Corpus Christi
Engineering

Questions?




|

Award Considerations %
Corpus Christi

Everhart Road Improvement Project

Engineering

> BASE LOW BID - $14,327,966.82

ALT

36” water line constructed of polyurethane $247,380.00
coated steel pipe in lieu of bar-wrapped
concrete cylinder pipe

2 30” wastewater line constructed of fiberglass ($19,340.00) NO
in lieu of PVC

3 Extend the construction duration by 3 (56,000.00) NO
months
Total Recommendation - Base Bid, No $14,327,966.82

Additive Alternates




